
 

  

     
 

 

Freedom of Information Request FOI 21-005 1st February 2021 
 

 

Under the Freedom of Information (FOI) act I am submitting a request 

for information on the staff currently working in the following positions 
in your trust. Could you please supply full contact names and email 

addresses where possible please 
The Health Board does not routinely disclose information in relation to staff 

members. Therefore, we have provided the Executive Director/Divisional Director 
contact information for each position: 

 
1) Head of Estates 

  Gareth Hughes, Divisional Director of Facilities, Facilities 
Gareth.Hughes3@wales.nhs.uk 

 
2) Head of Facilities 

 Gareth Hughes, Divisional Director of Facilities, Facilities 
Gareth.Hughes3@wales.nhs.uk 

 

3) Head of Procurement 
Paul Beeslee, Head of Procurement 

Paul.Beeslee@wales.nhs.uk 
 

4) Director of Infection Control 
Rhiannon Jones, Director of Nursing 

Rhiannon.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk 
 

5) Chief Nurse 
Rhiannon Jones, Director of Nursing 

Rhiannon.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk 
 

6) Deputy Chief Nurse 
Rhiannon Jones, Director of Nursing 

Rhiannon.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk 

 
7) Consultant Microbiologists 

 Claire Birchall, Director of Operations,   
Claire.Birchall@wales.nhs.uk 

 
8) Senior Fire Officers/Fire Safety Managers 

 Peter Carr, Director of Therapies and Healthcare Sciences 
Peter.Carr@wales.nhs.uk 

 
9) Emergency Services Senior Service Manager 

Nicola Prygodzicz, Director of Planning, Digital and IT, 
Nicola.Prygodzicz@wales.nhs.uk 
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10 Radiology Senior Service Manager 

 Peter Carr, Director of Therapies and Healthcare Sciences 
Peter.Carr@wales.nhs.uk 

 
11)  Paediatrics Senior Service Manager 

 Claire Birchall, Director of Operations,   
Claire.Birchall@wales.nhs.uk 
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